
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR CLEANING, 
HOUSEKEEPING AND MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES AT VARIOUS OFFICES AND 
BRANCHES SITUATED IN NEW DELHI 
CIRCLE  
 
We refer to our Bid No. GEM/2025/B/6069424 
dated 19.03.2025 the tender for the captioned 
work was floated on GeM portal vide tender 
Notice No. P&E/NEW DELHI/2024-25/126 dated 
18.03.2025. As per RFP, a pre bid meeting was 
held on 24.03.2025 in the presence of Tender 
Committee. As Price bid was not uploaded on 
the GeM portal, the committee has decided to 
cancel the tender and float the tender again after 
necessary amendment in the RFP. We are also 
attaching the minutes of meeting dated 
24.03.2025 for information. 
Further, as pre bid meeting has already been 
held on 24.03.2025, no pre bid meeting will be 
held after floating the tender again. 
 


